

Professional Services Contract 2021-2022



Professional Services Contract

GENERAL PROVISIONS

1. Contract

This Contract is entered into this **1st day of July 2021** between **Perris Union High School District** (hereinafter referred to as "Local Education Agency" or "LEA") and **Thriving YOUniversity, LLC** (hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR") for the purpose of providing Professional Learning for LEA.

2. Term of Contract

The term ("Term") of this CONTRACT shall commence on **July 1, 2021** and shall end on **June 30, 2022**.

3. Description of Services: Thriving YOUniversity, LLC will provide seven full days of in-person professional learning "SEAL Champions" for Perris Union High School District staff, dates TBD in 2021-2022. The in-person professional learning is pending state and county guidelines. If the professional learning changes to virtual, the cost will be \$4,500.00 per virtual professional learning session, \$31,500.00 total contract.

Also included in this package will be:

- Access to our online professional learning community "The THRIVE Tribe", and additionally for educators "The THRIVE Tribe—Becoming Better Educators" and for leaders, "The THRIVE Tribe—Becoming Better Leaders"
- Access to a Google Drive folder full of research, resources, and activities to support the learning session.

4. Rates

Consultation: LEA shall pay CONTRACTOR a full day rate of \$6,000.00 per Professional Learning session.

Total Contract Amount: \$42.000.00



5. Payment and Invoices

Thriving YOUniversity, LLC will invoice LEA after contract has been approved. All payment terms are due net 30 days from the date of invoice. After 30 day a nonpayment, a 10% late fee will be applied. Please make payments to:

Thriving YOUniversity, LLC 21520 Yorba Linda Blvd., Suite G #454 Yorba Linda, CA 92887

6. Notices

All notices shall be in writing and may be delivered in person or by certified or registered mail, postage prepaid.

If mailed or delivered by hand, notice shall be effective as of the date of receipt by addressee. All notices mailed to LEA shall be addressed to the person and address as indicated on the Notice page of the Contract. Notices to CONTRACTOR shall be addressed as indicated on Notice page of this Contract.

The parties hereto have executed this Contract by and through their duly authorized agents or representatives.

Perris Union High School District	Thriving YOUniversity, LLC
	toelle Mator
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
Date	Date May 18, 2021



NOTICES

Email

Notices to LEA shall be addressed to: Name LEA Address City State Zip Phone FAX Email Notices to CONTRACTOR shall be addressed to: Joelle@thrivingyouniversity.com Name Thriving YOUniversity, LLC **CONTRACTOR** 21520 Yorba Linda Blvd., Suite G #454 Address Yorba Linda 92887 City State 760-963-3654 Phone **FAX** joelle@thrivingyouniversity.com